F BOSTON GEAR

PRODUCT APPLICATION BRIEF

THE ORIGINAL **"DOMED CROWN" STAINLESS REDUCER**

BOSTON GEAR STAINLESS STEEL 700 SERIES



SAME DAV

GUARANTEED

SHIPMENT

PROCESS IMPROVEMENTS HAVE YIELDED THE BEST STANDARD LEADTIME FOR STAINLESS WORM GEAR REDUCERS

THE BOSTON GEAR SERVICE ADVANTAGE REDUCER EXPRESS

- Standard 2 day delivery on any cataloged SS700 Series product
- Same day break down service
- After hours/holiday hotline
- Stocked at local and regional distribution centers

THE CLEAN PRODUCT ADVANTAGE

- NSF Certified
- Sealed motor flange
- Electropolished exterior finish
- Covered hardware



• Maintenance friendly features



BOSTON GEAR'S BROAD RANGE OF STAINLESS STEEL PRODUCTS



The proper selection and application of products and components, including assuring that the product is safe for its intended use, are the responsibility of the customer. To view our Application Considerations, please visit https://www.regalrexnord.com/Application-Considerations. To view our Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale, please visit https://www.regalrexnord.com/Application-Considerations. To view our Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale, please visit https://www.regalrexnord.com/Application-Considerations. To view our Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale, please visit https://www.regalrexnord.com/Application-Considerations.

Holiday/Weekend Hotline: 1-704-688-7350

"Regal Rexnord" is not indicative of legal entity. Refer to product purchase documentation for the applicable legal entity. Regal Rexnord and Boston Gear are trademarks of Regal Rexnord Corporation or one of its affiliated companies. © 2022, 2024 Regal Rexnord Corporation, All Rights Reserved. MCF P-7834-BG-EN-US

704-588-5610

regalrexnord.com

fr**FRegal**Rexnord®